

| ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS SUMMARY OF BIDS Bid Opening 5/21/19 2:00PM | | | | RECONSTRUCTION OF ARCH AVENUE LAUREL SPRINGS, NJ 49504 18 | | | | | | | |
|--|---|----------|-------|---|-------------|--|-------------|---|-------------|---|-------------|
| | | | | Engineer's Estimate | | Landberg Construction, LLC | | American Asphalt Company, Inc. | | Gambale Concrete, LLC | |
| | | | | | | PO Box 280 Mays Landing, NJ 08330 P: (609) 363-1760 F: (609) 909-1647 | | 100 Main Street W. Collingswood Hts., NJ 08059 P: (856) 456-2899 F: (856) 456-6749 | | 1 Erial Road Clementon, NJ 08021 P: (856) 784-3399 F: (856) 784-4565 | |
| NO | DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT | UNIT PR. | AMOUNT | UNIT PR. | AMOUNT | UNIT PR. | AMOUNT | UNIT PR. | AMOUNT |
| Base Bid - Arch Avenue (Summit Avenue to Chestnut Avenue) | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | Milling, 4" Depth | 3,750 | SY | \$6.00 | \$22,500.00 | \$7.00 | \$26,250.00 | \$4.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$10.75 | \$40,312.50 |
| 2 | Subbase Repair (if and where directed) | 900 | SY | \$15.00 | \$13,500.00 | \$5.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$6.00 | \$5,400.00 | \$2.00 | \$1,800.00 |
| 3 | HMA 19M64 Base Course | 580 | Tons | \$100.00 | \$58,000.00 | \$90.00 | \$52,200.00 | \$127.00 | \$73,660.00 | \$108.00 | \$62,640.00 |
| 4 | HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course | 350 | Tons | \$100.00 | \$35,000.00 | \$110.00 | \$38,500.00 | \$145.00 | \$50,750.00 | \$144.00 | \$50,400.00 |
| 5 | Remove & Replace Concrete Curb, 6" x 8" x 18" | 30 | LF | \$30.00 | \$900.00 | \$50.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$77.50 | \$2,325.00 | \$110.00 | \$3,300.00 |
| 6 | Remove & Replace 4" Thick Concrete Sidewalk | 120 | SF | \$20.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$12.00 | \$1,440.00 | \$15.50 | \$1,860.00 | \$79.00 | \$9,480.00 |
| 7 | Remove & Replace Concrete Apron, 6" Thick | 20 | SY | \$200.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$105.00 | \$2,100.00 | \$125.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$120.00 | \$2,400.00 |
| 8 | Asphalt Driveway Apron | 25 | SY | \$50.00 | \$1,250.00 | \$50.00 | \$1,250.00 | \$50.00 | \$1,250.00 | \$90.00 | \$2,250.00 |
| 9 | Stone Driveway Apron | 250 | SY | \$25.00 | \$6,250.00 | \$30.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$14.50 | \$3,625.00 | \$6.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| 10 | Remove & Replace Handicap Ramp | 4 | Units | \$1,800.00 | \$7,200.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$14,000.00 | \$3,250.00 | \$13,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$8,000.00 |
| 11 | Reconstruct Inlet | 2 | Units | \$1,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$2,250.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$1,250.00 | \$2,500.00 |
| 12 | Eco Head Replacement | 2 | Units | \$1,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$225.00 | \$450.00 | \$875.00 | \$1,750.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$2,400.00 |
| 13 | Remove & Replace Traffic Control Sign | 2 | Units | \$300.00 | \$600.00 | \$250.00 | \$500.00 | \$400.00 | \$800.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 14 | Crosswalk Striping | 5 | Units | \$150.00 | \$750.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$960.00 | \$4,800.00 |
| 15 | Stop Bar Striping | 4 | Units | \$150.00 | \$600.00 | \$275.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$250.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$750.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| TOTAL BASE BID PRICE | | | | \$156,950.00 | | \$158,690.00 | | \$179,920.00 | | \$196,782.50 | |

*mathematically corrected

G. Jeffrey Hanson, PE
NJ License No. 47877